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South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Corr Construction Services, Inc

Page 1 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05R3

Project No: BRF 1618(00)16-3

Project Location: Structure 1.8 miles north of US16B on Cambell St. in Rapid City

Desc of Construction: Structure Outlet Rehabilitation

County: Pennington

Bidder:

QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$18,000.00 $18,000.00 $16,800.00 $16,800.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 2 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$85.00 $8,500.00 $53.00 $5,300.00 3 110E1650 Remove Bank and Channel Protection Gabion Each 100.000

$15.00 $34.50 $85.00 $195.50 4 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 2.300

$1.25 $281.25 $3.00 $675.00 5 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 225.000

$120.00 $2,400.00 $32.00 $640.00 6 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 20.000

$200.00 $10,000.00 $195.00 $9,750.00 7 460E0174 Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous CuFt 50.000

$20.00 $6,000.00 $52.00 $15,600.00 8 460E0190 Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing In 300.000

$1,350.00 $7,830.00 $1,250.00 $7,250.00 9 462E0100 Class M6 Concrete CuYd 5.800

$750.00 $3,450.00 $1,325.00 $6,095.00 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 4.600

$10.00 $1,860.00 $6.00 $1,116.00 11 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 186.000

$47.00 $83,472.00 $62.50 $111,000.00 12 510E8005 Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive SqFt 1,776.000

$17.00 $544.00 $18.00 $576.00 13 632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post Ft 32.000

$90.00 $180.00 $95.00 $190.00 14 632E3526 Install State Furnished Sign Each 2.000

$300.00 $300.00 $2,450.00 $2,450.00 15 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$63.00 $14,868.00 $78.00 $18,408.00 16 700E0310 Class C Riprap Ton 236.000

$80.00 $25,776.00 $82.00 $26,420.40 17 700E0510 Class E Riprap Ton 322.200

$25.00 $450.00 $135.00 $2,430.00 18 730E0200 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 18.000

$1,750.00 $2,625.00 $850.00 $1,275.00 19 732E0200 Fiber Mulching Ton 1.500

$7.00 $700.00 $8.00 $800.00 20 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 100.000

$5.50 $4,950.00 $8.00 $7,200.00 21 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 900.000

$15.00 $930.00 $10.00 $620.00 22 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 62.000

$3.50 $787.50 $2.00 $450.00 23 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 225.000

$3.00 $1,197.00 $5.00 $1,995.00 24 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 399.000

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 25 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000



Total Bid Amount $206,635.25 $245,435.90



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Journey Group Companies

Page 3 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 1                                       PCN: 05R3

Project No: BRF 1618(00)16-3

Project Location: Structure 1.8 miles north of US16B on Cambell St. in Rapid City

Desc of Construction: Structure Outlet Rehabilitation

County: Pennington

Bidder:

MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$15,670.00 $15,670.00 $51,825.60 $51,825.60 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$5,345.00 $5,345.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 2 100E0100 Clearing LS 1.000

$57.50 $5,750.00 $275.80 $27,580.00 3 110E1650 Remove Bank and Channel Protection Gabion Each 100.000

$172.00 $395.60 $60.46 $139.06 4 110E1690 Remove Sediment CuYd 2.300

$1.40 $315.00 $6.19 $1,392.75 5 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence Ft 225.000

$261.00 $5,220.00 $35.35 $707.00 6 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation CuYd 20.000

$522.00 $26,100.00 $230.38 $11,519.00 7 460E0174 Concrete Patching Material, Miscellaneous CuFt 50.000

$60.50 $18,150.00 $40.17 $12,051.00 8 460E0190 Concrete Crack Injection/Sealing In 300.000

$3,215.00 $18,647.00 $764.83 $4,436.01 9 462E0100 Class M6 Concrete CuYd 5.800

$829.00 $3,813.40 $473.82 $2,179.57 10 464E0100 Controlled Density Fill CuYd 4.600

$6.80 $1,264.80 $5.19 $965.34 11 480E0100 Reinforcing Steel Lb 186.000

$83.00 $147,408.00 $82.65 $146,786.40 12 510E8005 Sheet Piling, Furnish and Drive SqFt 1,776.000

$20.50 $656.00 $25.90 $828.80 13 632E1320 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post Ft 32.000

$102.00 $204.00 $225.80 $451.60 14 632E3526 Install State Furnished Sign Each 2.000

$386.00 $386.00 $2,560.30 $2,560.30 15 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$74.50 $17,582.00 $102.13 $24,102.68 16 700E0310 Class C Riprap Ton 236.000

$74.00 $23,842.80 $120.48 $38,818.66 17 700E0510 Class E Riprap Ton 322.200

$28.50 $513.00 $61.95 $1,115.10 18 730E0200 Type A Permanent Seed Mixture Lb 18.000

$2,170.00 $3,255.00 $1,858.43 $2,787.65 19 732E0200 Fiber Mulching Ton 1.500

$6.80 $680.00 $12.39 $1,239.00 20 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 100.000

$6.80 $6,120.00 $18.58 $16,722.00 21 734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence Ft 900.000

$61.00 $3,782.00 $5.05 $313.10 22 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence CuYd 62.000

$4.10 $922.50 $6.19 $1,392.75 23 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence Ft 225.000

$4.90 $1,955.10 $3.10 $1,236.90 24 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric SqYd 399.000

$27,240.00 $27,240.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 25 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000



Total Bid Amount $335,217.20 $364,150.27



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 1 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 066C

Project No: PP 0240(14)127

Project Location: SD240 E&W (W S Blvd) in Wall

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface Upgrades, Approach Work, Sidewalk & Cross Pipe 

Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, 

Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$29,875.00 $29,875.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$28.50 $2,394.00 $40.00 $3,360.00 2 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 84.000

$56.00 $744.80 $210.00 $2,793.00 3 110E1140 Remove Concrete Sidewalk SqYd 13.300

$1,612.00 $1,612.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 4 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS 1.000

$3,300.00 $3,300.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 5 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$79.00 $3,160.00 $150.00 $6,000.00 6 260E1010 Base Course Ton 40.000

$239.00 $32,982.00 $220.00 $30,360.00 7 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 138.000

$11.50 $11,810.50 $10.00 $10,270.00 8 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 1,027.000

$82.50 $3,300.00 $80.00 $3,200.00 9 450E0145 24" RCP Class 5, Furnish Ft 40.000

$47.50 $1,900.00 $230.00 $9,200.00 10 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 40.000

$746.50 $1,493.00 $1,225.00 $2,450.00 11 450E2200 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish Each 2.000

$317.00 $634.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 12 450E2201 24" RCP Sloped End, Install Each 2.000

$38.50 $77.00 $50.00 $100.00 13 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$1.15 $483.00 $1.50 $630.00 14 633E1400 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 420.000

$1.15 $322.00 $1.50 $420.00 15 633E1405 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 280.000

$6.55 $465.05 $8.60 $610.60 16 633E1430 Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White Ft 71.000

$28.99 $5,798.00 $28.99 $5,798.00 17 634E0010 Flagging Hour 200.000

$4.40 $1,032.24 $5.75 $1,348.95 18 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 234.600

$5,500.00 $5,500.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 19 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$137.50 $1,650.00 $180.00 $2,160.00 20 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$1.15 $69.00 $1.50 $90.00 21 634E0560 Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent Ft 60.000

$19.00 $2,280.00 $20.00 $2,400.00 22 651E0040 4" Concrete Sidewalk SqFt 120.000

$80.35 $1,928.40 $105.00 $2,520.00 23 651E7000 Type 1 Detectable Warnings SqFt 24.000

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 24 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$5.50 $220.00 $7.20 $288.00 25 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 40.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Page 2 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 066C

Project No: PP 0240(14)127

Project Location: SD240 E&W (W S Blvd) in Wall

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface Upgrades, Approach Work, Sidewalk & Cross Pipe 

Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Simon Contractors of South Dakota, 

Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 26 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $118,029.99 $145,398.55



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 3 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 066C

Project No: PP 0240(14)127

Project Location: SD240 E&W (W S Blvd) in Wall

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface Upgrades, Approach Work, Sidewalk & Cross Pipe 

Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$48,000.00 $48,000.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$18.00 $1,512.00 2 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SqYd 84.000

$50.00 $665.00 3 110E1140 Remove Concrete Sidewalk SqYd 13.300

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 4 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil LS 1.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 5 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading LS 1.000

$80.00 $3,200.00 6 260E1010 Base Course Ton 40.000

$325.00 $44,850.00 7 320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite Ton 138.000

$25.00 $25,675.00 8 332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete SqYd 1,027.000

$70.00 $2,800.00 9 450E0145 24" RCP Class 5, Furnish Ft 40.000

$150.00 $6,000.00 10 450E0150 24" RCP, Install Ft 40.000

$800.00 $1,600.00 11 450E2200 24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish Each 2.000

$1,200.00 $2,400.00 12 450E2201 24" RCP Sloped End, Install Each 2.000

$100.00 $200.00 13 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back Each 2.000

$2.00 $840.00 14 633E1400 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White Ft 420.000

$2.00 $560.00 15 633E1405 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow Ft 280.000

$9.00 $639.00 16 633E1430 Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White Ft 71.000

$28.99 $5,798.00 17 634E0010 Flagging Hour 200.000

$6.00 $1,407.60 18 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 234.600

$7,000.00 $7,000.00 19 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$175.00 $2,100.00 20 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 12.000

$2.00 $120.00 21 634E0560 Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent Ft 60.000

$20.00 $2,400.00 22 651E0040 4" Concrete Sidewalk SqFt 120.000

$60.00 $1,440.00 23 651E7000 Type 1 Detectable Warnings SqFt 24.000

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 24 734E0010 Erosion Control LS 1.000

$20.00 $800.00 25 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle Ft 40.000



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Page 4 of 407/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 2                                       PCN: 066C

Project No: PP 0240(14)127

Project Location: SD240 E&W (W S Blvd) in Wall

Desc of Construction: Crossing Surface Upgrades, Approach Work, Sidewalk & Cross Pipe 

Replacement

County: Pennington

Bidder:

Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 26 998E0100 Railroad Protective Insurance LS 1.000

Total Bid Amount $182,506.60



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Bidder:

Solar Sound Corporation

Page 1 of 107/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 3                                       PCN: 06C6

Project No: PH 000S(401)

Project Location: Various locations in Pierre, Fort Pierre, & Rapid City

Desc of Construction: Retroreflective Signal Backplates

County: Hughes, Stanley

Bidder:

MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount   No.       Item No.      Description                                                                               Qty        Unit

$24,000.00 $24,000.00 $76,280.00 $76,280.00 1 009E0010 Mobilization LS 1.000

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,170.00 $3,170.00 2 110E5110 Salvage Signal Equipment LS 1.000

$28.99 $1,449.50 $28.99 $1,449.50 3 634E0010 Flagging Hour 50.000

$1.00 $295.20 $1.25 $369.00 4 634E0110 Traffic Control Signs SqFt 295.200

$32,700.00 $32,700.00 $32,895.00 $32,895.00 5 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous LS 1.000

$10.00 $10.00 $187.50 $187.50 6 634E0275 Type 3 Barricade Each 1.000

$600.00 $600.00 $312.50 $312.50 7 634E0420 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board Each 1.000

$180.00 $89,640.00 $240.00 $119,520.00 8 635E6603 Backplate for 3 Section Signal Head Each 498.000

$205.00 $3,485.00 $250.00 $4,250.00 9 635E6604 Backplate for 4 Section Signal Head Each 17.000

$220.00 $26,180.00 $320.00 $38,080.00 10 635E6605 Backplate for 5 Section Signal Head Each 119.000

Total Bid Amount $181,359.70 $276,513.50



South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Page 1 of 107/21/2019

Letting Date: 06/19/2019

Item Nbr: 4                                       PCN: 0752

Project No: IM 0299(80)235

Project Location: I-29 Sisseton Port of Entry

Desc of Construction: Weigh Scale Repair

County: Roberts

        Unit Price                    Amount        Unit Price                    Amount

Project Rejected/Withdrawn by the Transportation Commission
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